
MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

Männlich
1. 47 Innerhofer Manuel 1995 M Allg. LC-Oberpinzgau 43:43,7
2. 44 Hoffmann Christian 1974 M40 ATV Irdning 44:58,1
3. 60 Lechleitner Simon 1979 M35 LG-Decker Itter 45:09,2
4. 84 Redl Alois 1972 M40 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 45:22,4
5. 22 Gärtner Lukas 1981 M35 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 46:07,1
6. 52 Kessler Roman 1983 M Allg. LG-Decker Itter 46:21,1
7. 93 Rohringer Daniel 1990 M Allg. Sparkasse Salzkammergut 46:32,5
8. 72 Meißel Hannes 1995 M Allg. ATV Irdning 46:44,2
9. 91 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 M45 PSV Leoben 46:48,6
10. 70 Mayer Jakob 1990 M Allg. TS Dornbirn 47:10,6
11. 37 Heigl Thomas 1980 M35 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:18,7
12. 97 Scherl Matthias 1986 M Allg. LG-Decker Itter 47:21,0
13. 30 Gruber Robert 1975 M40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:52,1
14. 13 Englbrecht Andreas 1988 M Allg. TSL Bad Goisern 48:05,9
15. 104 Schwaiger Robert 1979 M35 Lauftreff Nußdorf 48:06,0
16. 20 Fuchs Stefan 1996 M Allg. LG-Decker Itter 48:19,4
17. 94 Rois Andreas 1986 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 48:31,6
18. 126 Wibmer Ingemar 1976 M40 U. Raika Lienz 48:53,6
19. 103 Schriebl Stefan 1986 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 48:53,6
20. 139 Mattle Martin 1991 M Allg. LG-Decker Itter 49:08,4
21. 123 Weiß Mario 1982 M Allg. ULC-Riverside Mödling 49:27,1
22. 98 Schmuck Helmut 1963 M50 team2012.at 49:32,0
23. 17 Fluch Dominik 1992 M Allg. Hurtigflink LTC 49:35,3
24. 34 Hammer Gernot 1978 M35 Kelag Energy 49:58,2
25. 106 Selmeister Klaus 1970 M45 LCA Hochschwab 50:02,5
26. 51 Karner Josef 1977 M35 Atus Knittelfeld 50:12,6
27. 159 Mahoi Sareban 1980 M35 ATG 50:25,7
28. 55 Kozak Erwin 1964 M50 Kelag Energy 50:27,2
29. 157 Gösweiner Klaus 1980 M35 ATV Irdning 50:35,5
30. 68 Märzinger, Dr. Wolfgang 1969 M45 LG-AU Pregarten 50:40,9
31. 102 Schreiner Franz 1965 M50 SU IGLA long life 50:49,2
32. 138 Zwinz Armin 1991 M Allg. TSL Bad Goisern 50:53,9
33. 45 Hutegger Hans 1993 M Allg. ATV Irdning 51:23,3
34. 56 Kröhn Niklas 1971 M45 Kelag Energy 51:36,6
35. 18 Förster Holger 1962 M50 ASV Salzburg ZV LA 51:38,7
36. 23 Gärtner Udo 1962 M50 Kelag Energy 51:44,5
37. 53 Kohlhofer Michael 1994 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 51:57,5
38. 115 Stitz Andreas 1967 M45 LV-Marswiese 52:00,8
39. 82 Rainer Hannes 1983 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 52:43,2
40. 21 Fürstaller Michael 1992 M Allg. ATV Irdning 52:50,1
41. 48 Janecek Oldrich 1982 M Allg. Kolland Topsport Gaal 53:04,3
42. 38 Heigl Bernd 1988 M Allg. ATV Irdning 53:27,9
43. 8 Dietmair Josef 1970 M45 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 53:52,6
44. 81 Prosen Gernot 1969 M45 ASKÖ Villach 53:54,2
45. 88 Reiter Franz 1962 M50 SK Rueckenwind 54:12,9
46. 41 Hiebler Thomas 1993 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 54:33,5
47. 96 Santner Bernhard 1961 M55 ASKÖ Villach 54:35,9
48. 4 Binder Hermann 1957 M55 LCAV Jodl Packaging 55:16,4
49. 59 Lachmayr Wolfgang 1963 M50 LC Waldviertel 55:23,6
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50. 49 Jochum Daniel 1993 M Allg. Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 55:24,9
51. 33 Habersberger Florian 1983 M Allg. LC Waldviertel 55:32,4
52. 42 Hirtler Stefan 1987 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 55:39,0
53. 128 Wöhrer Stefan 1963 M50 LC-Oberpinzgau 56:03,1
54. 80 Preiner Hubert 1960 M55 LC Ebensee 56:11,3
55. 137 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 M50 LC Villach 56:53,9
56. 36 Hausmann Gerald 1971 M45 LC Running Puchberg 57:10,9
57. 89 Reith Franz 1964 M50 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:28,2
58. 141 Gebetsröther Werner 1988 M Allg. LC Siching 57:43,3
59. 75 Nudl Richard 1970 M45 Kolland Topsport Gaal 58:03,4
60. 120 Unger Thomas 1988 M Allg. Team Vegan.at 58:31,8
61. 142 Lackner Werner 1966 M50 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 59:24,5
62. 24 Gaube Gerhard 1969 M45 LC Saalfelden 1:00:42,2
63. 58 Kurzmann Erwin 1962 M50 SK-VÖEST 1:01:08,1
64. 143 Hassler Manuel 1983 M Allg. Sporting Chocolate 1:01:36,9
65. 12 Eidher Franz 1958 M55 LC Waldviertel 1:01:58,2
66. 83 Ränsch Roman 1967 M45 ATV Irdning 1:02:05,8
67. 108 Sommer Manuel 1993 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 1:02:39,0
68. 54 Koubek Franz 1959 M55 LCA Hochschwab 1:02:41,1
69. 90 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 M45 LCA Hochschwab 1:03:56,6
70. 15 Ernst Herbert 1964 M50 Atus Judenburg 1:04:28,5
71. 101 Schöpf Michael 1988 M Allg. SV Schlickeralm-Stubai 1:04:35,9
72. 10 Eder Gerald 1970 M45 Atus Judenburg 1:05:10,7
73. 61 Maier Josef 1971 M45 LCA Hochschwab 1:08:02,7
74. 2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 M40 Sporting Chocolate 1:09:55,1
75. 69 Mayer Georg 1969 M45 PSV Leoben 1:15:22,6
76. 92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1973 M40 Sporting Chocolate 1:16:34,2
77. 73 Milbradt Wolfgang 1965 M50 runninGraz 1:18:50,9
78. 112 Steinmaurer Florian 1979 M35 Sporting Chocolate 1:29:18,0

Weiblich
1. 71 Mayr Andrea 1979 W35 SVS-Leichtathletik 45:22,4
2. 62 Mair Susanne 1994 W Allg. U. Raika Lienz 50:00,0
3. 110 Stadlober Teresa 1993 W Allg. ATV Irdning 52:59,8
4. 19 Freitag Karin 1980 W35 LG-Decker Itter 54:03,7
5. 135 Zipser Katharina 1983 W Allg. SK Rueckenwind 54:53,4
6. 136 Zwerger Michaela 1966 W50 LC Villach 56:54,0
7. 95 Rosegger Claudia 1974 W40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:22,7
8. 133 Zerkhold Irene 1972 W40 TV Scheibbs 59:09,6
9. 11 Egelseder Margit 1967 W45 LG Kirchdorf 1:00:20,0
10. 116 Streibl Justina 1971 W45 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:02:02,4
11. 57 Kubicka-Reindl Irmgard 1960 W55 LG-AU Pregarten 1:02:34,1
12. 3 Bergauer Petra 1968 W45 LAC Amateure Steyr 1:03:58,2
13. 122 Uzick Liudmila 1969 W45 SK Rueckenwind 1:04:33,9
14. 35 Harrie Elisabeth 1989 W Allg. SK Rueckenwind 1:04:40,6
15. 86 Reisinger Julia 1995 W Allg. ATV Irdning 1:05:00,6
16. 64 Mandlbauer Michaela 1990 W Allg. LG Kirchdorf 1:05:42,0
17. 105 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 W45 AUFI & OWI  LC St. Johann 1:06:30,0
18. 16 Felber Sarah 1993 W Allg. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:07:46,8
19. 63 Mandlbauer Barbara 1988 W Allg. LG Kirchdorf 1:08:11,6
20. 26 Gönitzer Barbara 1978 W35 TS Dornbirn 1:09:03,0
21. 100 Schneider -Lillehov Thea 1977 W35 LG Wien 1:09:52,3
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22. 76 Paar Gudrun 1963 W50 LCA Hochschwab 1:11:33,2
23. 149 Egger Ursula 1960 W55 Atus Knittelfeld 1:11:52,4
24. 117 Strutz Sabrina 1987 W Allg. ATV Irdning 1:14:30,9
25. 43 Hödl Maria 1965 W50 LCA Hochschwab 1:14:40,5
26. 79 Ponner Verena 1980 W35 ÖTB-Wien/LA 1:17:48,8
27. 27 Grabner Monika 1963 W50 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:01,5
28. 28 Greinix Astrid 1980 W35 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:23,7
29. 78 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 W50 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:19:02,0
30. 119 Triebl Christa 1960 W55 TV Fürstenfeld 1:21:19,3
31. 6 Buchsteiner Elvira 1958 W55 ATV Irdning 1:22:17,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 109
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

M U20
1. 14 Enzenberger Martin 1997 SU IGLA long life 53:09,9
2. 113 Steinmaurer Rene 1998 LCAV Jodl Packaging 57:26,5
3. 29 Groß Bernhard 1997 LCAV Jodl Packaging 59:32,5
4. 32 Gumpinger Simon 1997 LC Waldviertel 1:01:49,7
5. 160 Wieser Mario 1997 ATV Irdning 1:03:56,9
6. 145 Dallinger Michael 1998 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:04:51,7

M35
1. 60 Lechleitner Simon 1979 LG-Decker Itter 45:09,2
2. 22 Gärtner Lukas 1981 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 46:07,1
3. 37 Heigl Thomas 1980 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:18,7
4. 104 Schwaiger Robert 1979 Lauftreff Nußdorf 48:06,0
5. 34 Hammer Gernot 1978 Kelag Energy 49:58,2
6. 51 Karner Josef 1977 Atus Knittelfeld 50:12,6
7. 159 Mahoi Sareban 1980 ATG 50:25,7
8. 157 Gösweiner Klaus 1980 ATV Irdning 50:35,5
9. 112 Steinmaurer Florian 1979 Sporting Chocolate 1:29:18,0

W35
1. 71 Mayr Andrea 1979 SVS-Leichtathletik 45:22,4
2. 19 Freitag Karin 1980 LG-Decker Itter 54:03,7
3. 26 Gönitzer Barbara 1978 TS Dornbirn 1:09:03,0
4. 100 Schneider -Lillehov Thea 1977 LG Wien 1:09:52,3
5. 79 Ponner Verena 1980 ÖTB-Wien/LA 1:17:48,8
6. 28 Greinix Astrid 1980 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:23,7

M40
1. 44 Hoffmann Christian 1974 ATV Irdning 44:58,1
2. 84 Redl Alois 1972 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 45:22,4
3. 30 Gruber Robert 1975 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:52,1
4. 126 Wibmer Ingemar 1976 U. Raika Lienz 48:53,6
5. 2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 Sporting Chocolate 1:09:55,1
6. 92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1973 Sporting Chocolate 1:16:34,2

W40
1. 95 Rosegger Claudia 1974 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:22,7
2. 133 Zerkhold Irene 1972 TV Scheibbs 59:09,6

M45
1. 91 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 PSV Leoben 46:48,6
2. 106 Selmeister Klaus 1970 LCA Hochschwab 50:02,5
3. 68 Märzinger, Dr. Wolfgang 1969 LG-AU Pregarten 50:40,9
4. 56 Kröhn Niklas 1971 Kelag Energy 51:36,6
5. 115 Stitz Andreas 1967 LV-Marswiese 52:00,8
6. 8 Dietmair Josef 1970 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 53:52,6
7. 81 Prosen Gernot 1969 ASKÖ Villach 53:54,2
8. 36 Hausmann Gerald 1971 LC Running Puchberg 57:10,9
9. 75 Nudl Richard 1970 Kolland Topsport Gaal 58:03,4
10. 24 Gaube Gerhard 1969 LC Saalfelden 1:00:42,2
11. 83 Ränsch Roman 1967 ATV Irdning 1:02:05,8
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12. 90 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 LCA Hochschwab 1:03:56,6
13. 10 Eder Gerald 1970 Atus Judenburg 1:05:10,7
14. 61 Maier Josef 1971 LCA Hochschwab 1:08:02,7
15. 69 Mayer Georg 1969 PSV Leoben 1:15:22,6

W45
1. 11 Egelseder Margit 1967 LG Kirchdorf 1:00:20,0
2. 116 Streibl Justina 1971 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:02:02,4
3. 3 Bergauer Petra 1968 LAC Amateure Steyr 1:03:58,2
4. 122 Uzick Liudmila 1969 SK Rueckenwind 1:04:33,9
5. 105 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 AUFI & OWI  LC St. Johann 1:06:30,0

M50
1. 98 Schmuck Helmut 1963 team2012.at 49:32,0
2. 55 Kozak Erwin 1964 Kelag Energy 50:27,2
3. 102 Schreiner Franz 1965 SU IGLA long life 50:49,2
4. 18 Förster Holger 1962 ASV Salzburg ZV LA 51:38,7
5. 23 Gärtner Udo 1962 Kelag Energy 51:44,5
6. 88 Reiter Franz 1962 SK Rueckenwind 54:12,9
7. 59 Lachmayr Wolfgang 1963 LC Waldviertel 55:23,6
8. 128 Wöhrer Stefan 1963 LC-Oberpinzgau 56:03,1
9. 137 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 LC Villach 56:53,9
10. 89 Reith Franz 1964 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:28,2
11. 142 Lackner Werner 1966 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 59:24,5
12. 58 Kurzmann Erwin 1962 SK-VÖEST 1:01:08,1
13. 15 Ernst Herbert 1964 Atus Judenburg 1:04:28,5
14. 73 Milbradt Wolfgang 1965 runninGraz 1:18:50,9

W50
1. 136 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach 56:54,0
2. 76 Paar Gudrun 1963 LCA Hochschwab 1:11:33,2
3. 43 Hödl Maria 1965 LCA Hochschwab 1:14:40,5
4. 27 Grabner Monika 1963 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:01,5
5. 78 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:19:02,0

M55
1. 96 Santner Bernhard 1961 ASKÖ Villach 54:35,9
2. 4 Binder Hermann 1957 LCAV Jodl Packaging 55:16,4
3. 80 Preiner Hubert 1960 LC Ebensee 56:11,3
4. 12 Eidher Franz 1958 LC Waldviertel 1:01:58,2
5. 54 Koubek Franz 1959 LCA Hochschwab 1:02:41,1

W55
1. 57 Kubicka-Reindl Irmgard 1960 LG-AU Pregarten 1:02:34,1
2. 149 Egger Ursula 1960 Atus Knittelfeld 1:11:52,4
3. 119 Triebl Christa 1960 TV Fürstenfeld 1:21:19,3
4. 6 Buchsteiner Elvira 1958 ATV Irdning 1:22:17,5

MW U16, MW U18, WU20, MW60-MW80+

M U16
1. 200 Pohn Florian 2001 LCAV Jodl Packaging 22:22,8
2. 176 Geieregger Felix 2001 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 23:50,6
3. 144 Schaurhofer Laurenz 2001 LG-AU Pregarten 24:05,1

Berglauf Schladming mit steirischen- und österr. MS
Ergebnisliste AK  ÖM
Platz StNr. Nachname Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

www.raceresult.at - Andreas Mayr 2 / 4



4. 185 Holzinger Lennard 2002 ATV Irdning 24:07,3
5. 193 Mayr David 2001 LCAV Jodl Packaging 25:25,2
6. 174 Friedmann Paul 2001 LCAV Jodl Packaging 26:24,3
7. 169 Engel Erik 2002 USC Altenmarkt/Zauchensee 27:01,2
8. 175 Gaube Florian 2001 LC Saalfelden 31:04,3

W U16
1. 222 Waxenecker Helene 2001 USKO Melk 25:42,3
2. 166 Dutka Helena 2001 Union Salzburg Leichtathletik 27:36,3
3. 187 Hrnecek Alina 2002 LG-Decker Itter 28:45,1
4. 192 Luxner Lea 2002 LG-Decker Itter 31:19,1
5. 217 Strutzenberger Magdalena 2001 LAC Nationalpark Molln 33:22,5

M U18
1. 201 Pölzgutter Christoph 2000 Askö Waidhofen 20:35,5
2. 208 Reiser Moritz 1999 LCAV Jodl Packaging 22:40,6
3. 206 Rabl Simon 1999 LG-Decker Itter 22:43,1
4. 181 Hammer David 2000 BLT Bludenz 23:26,5
5. 167 Eichberger Martin 1999 Sporting Chocolate 25:23,5
6. 178 Gundolf Thomas 1999 LG-Decker Itter 28:06,0

W U18
1. 190 Lennert Zsofia 2000 Union Salzburg Leichtathletik 29:16,4
2. 209 Reisinger Anna 1999 ATV Irdning 29:41,8
3. 165 Dür Barbara 2000 USKO Melk 32:10,8

W U20
1. 153 Streitberger Verena 1997 SK Maishofen 24:07,9
2. 219 Swoboda Anna 1998 Kolland Topsport Gaal 27:49,5
3. 162 Brunner Beatrice 1998 ATV Irdning 28:35,9
4. 170 Erlacher Katharina 1998 LG-Decker Itter 30:11,5

M60
1. 172 Flunger Peter 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 22:18,7
2. 205 Quehenberger Hans 1954 Union Salzburg Leichtathletik 23:56,4
3. 218 Suntinger Wolfgang 1953 ATV Irdning 25:21,4
4. 50 Kahlbacher Karl 1956 LTC Graz 25:31,1
5. 191 Loidolt Josef 1955 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 26:26,0
6. 203 Puchner Alois 1952 LG-AU Pregarten 26:39,9
7. 186 Hortig Berndt 1952 LCA Hochschwab 27:56,8
8. 161 Angerer Karl 1953 TUS Kainach 29:40,8

W60
1. 224 Weyrich Veronika 1955 Naturfreunde Salzburg 29:10,3
2. 199 Pekovsek Edith 1955 LCA Hochschwab 29:48,4
3. 212 Schultes Uli 1955 ÖTB-Wien/LA 33:15,1
4. 173 Flunger Rosi 1952 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 35:02,8
5. 210 Ruhland Kerstin 1955 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 37:24,4

M65
1. 213 Schützeneder Herbert 1948 ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport 28:50,8
2. 214 Schwarzenbohler Manfred 1949 LAG NÖ Mitte 29:59,1
3. 184 Hochfellner Willi 1951 Kolland Topsport Gaal 30:38,8
4. 183 Haubenwallner Josef 1947 LCA Hochschwab 31:27,6
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5. 171 Fink Alois 1947 LCAV Jodl Packaging 31:51,4

W65
1. 180 Haider Ilse 1949 SK-VÖEST 29:50,6

M70
1. 188 Kernberger Josef 1946 ATV Irdning 26:41,6
2. 207 Reichör Franz 1946 SV-Gallneukirchen 26:56,3
3. 198 Nagl Willi 1946 LC Running Puchberg 28:33,2
4. 164 Dornauer Johann 1945 LG-Pletzer Hopfgarten 29:26,5

W70
1. 225 Zechner Theresia 1945 Kolland Topsport Gaal 36:29,5
2. 215 Spira Irina 1944 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 38:03,3
3. 195 Moser Amanda 1943 LTC Graz 46:29,5

M75
1. 223 Weber Johann 1938 LCAV Jodl Packaging 29:29,4
2. 211 Schrempf Hermann 1937 ATV Irdning 32:15,5
3. 189 Kögl Horst 1940 ATV Irdning 36:36,5
4. 168 Elmer Horst 1939 Union Eisenerz 42:08,5

M80+
1. 216 Stelzer Herbert 1936 Atus Gratkorn 41:42,8
2. 204 Puckl Franz 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 56:24,0

W80+
1. 179 Gutsche Eleonore 1928 PSV Leoben 1:07:02,7

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 136
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

Männlich

1. LG-Decker Itter 1 21
60 Lechleitner Simon 45:09,2 M35 1979 3
52 Kessler Roman 46:21,1 M Allg. 1983 6
97 Scherl Matthias 47:21,0 M Allg. 1986 12

2. ATV Irdning 1 39
44 Hoffmann Christian 44:58,1 M40 1974 2
72 Meißel Hannes 46:44,2 M Allg. 1995 8
157 Gösweiner Klaus 50:35,5 M35 1980 29

3. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 1 41
22 Gärtner Lukas 46:07,1 M35 1981 5
94 Rois Andreas 48:31,6 M Allg. 1986 17
103 Schriebl Stefan 48:53,6 M Allg. 1986 19

4. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 65
37 Heigl Thomas 47:18,7 M35 1980 11
30 Gruber Robert 47:52,1 M40 1975 13
48 Janecek Oldrich 53:04,3 M Allg. 1982 41

5. Kelag Energy 1 86
34 Hammer Gernot 49:58,2 M35 1978 24
55 Kozak Erwin 50:27,2 M50 1964 28
56 Kröhn Niklas 51:36,6 M45 1971 34

6. LCA Hochschwab 1 114
106 Selmeister Klaus 50:02,5 M45 1970 25
53 Kohlhofer Michael 51:57,5 M Allg. 1994 37
42 Hirtler Stefan 55:39,0 M Allg. 1987 52

7. ATV Irdning 2 115
45 Hutegger Hans 51:23,3 M Allg. 1993 33
21 Fürstaller Michael 52:50,1 M Allg. 1992 40
38 Heigl Bernd 53:27,9 M Allg. 1988 42

8. LC Waldviertel 1 165
59 Lachmayr Wolfgang 55:23,6 M50 1963 49
33 Habersberger Florian 55:32,4 M Allg. 1983 51
12 Eidher Franz 1:01:58,2 M55 1958 65

9. LCA Hochschwab 2 204
108 Sommer Manuel 1:02:39,0 M Allg. 1993 67
54 Koubek Franz 1:02:41,1 M55 1959 68
90 Resedaritz Andreas 1:03:56,6 M45 1969 69

10. Sporting Chocolate 1 214
143 Hassler Manuel 1:01:36,9 M Allg. 1983 64
2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1:09:55,1 M40 1973 74
92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1:16:34,2 M40 1973 76

Weiblich
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1. SK Rueckenwind 1 32
135 Zipser Katharina 54:53,4 W Allg. 1983 5
122 Uzick Liudmila 1:04:33,9 W45 1969 13
35 Harrie Elisabeth 1:04:40,6 W Allg. 1989 14

2. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 35
95 Rosegger Claudia 57:22,7 W40 1974 7
116 Streibl Justina 1:02:02,4 W45 1971 10
16 Felber Sarah 1:07:46,8 W Allg. 1993 18

3. ATV Irdning 1 42
110 Stadlober Teresa 52:59,8 W Allg. 1993 3
86 Reisinger Julia 1:05:00,6 W Allg. 1995 15
117 Strutz Sabrina 1:14:30,9 W Allg. 1987 24

4. LG Kirchdorf 1 44
11 Egelseder Margit 1:00:20,0 W45 1967 9
64 Mandlbauer Michaela 1:05:42,0 W Allg. 1990 16
63 Mandlbauer Barbara 1:08:11,6 W Allg. 1988 19
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

Männlich

1. LCAV Jodl Packaging 1 5
113 Steinmaurer Rene 57:26,5 M U20 1998 2
29 Groß Bernhard 59:32,5 M U20 1997 3

MW U16, MW U18, WU20, MW60-MW80+

Männlich

2. LG-Decker Itter 1 9
206 Rabl Simon 22:43,1 M U18 1999 3
178 Gundolf Thomas 28:06,0 M U18 1999 6
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

Männlich
1. 44 Hoffmann Christian 1974 M40 ATV Irdning 44:58,1
2. 22 Gärtner Lukas 1981 M35 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 46:07,1
3. 72 Meißel Hannes 1995 M Allg. ATV Irdning 46:44,2
4. 91 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 M45 PSV Leoben 46:48,6
5. 37 Heigl Thomas 1980 M35 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:18,7
6. 30 Gruber Robert 1975 M40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:52,1
7. 94 Rois Andreas 1986 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 48:31,6
8. 103 Schriebl Stefan 1986 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 48:53,6
9. 17 Fluch Dominik 1992 M Allg. Hurtigflink LTC 49:35,3
10. 106 Selmeister Klaus 1970 M45 LCA Hochschwab 50:02,5
11. 51 Karner Josef 1977 M35 Atus Knittelfeld 50:12,6
12. 159 Mahoi Sareban 1980 M35 ATG 50:25,7
13. 157 Gösweiner Klaus 1980 M35 ATV Irdning 50:35,5
14. 45 Hutegger Hans 1993 M Allg. ATV Irdning 51:23,3
15. 53 Kohlhofer Michael 1994 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 51:57,5
16. 82 Rainer Hannes 1983 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 52:43,2
17. 21 Fürstaller Michael 1992 M Allg. ATV Irdning 52:50,1
18. 48 Janecek Oldrich 1982 M Allg. Kolland Topsport Gaal 53:04,3
19. 38 Heigl Bernd 1988 M Allg. ATV Irdning 53:27,9
20. 8 Dietmair Josef 1970 M45 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 53:52,6
21. 41 Hiebler Thomas 1993 M Allg. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 54:33,5
22. 42 Hirtler Stefan 1987 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 55:39,0
23. 89 Reith Franz 1964 M50 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:28,2
24. 75 Nudl Richard 1970 M45 Kolland Topsport Gaal 58:03,4
25. 142 Lackner Werner 1966 M50 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 59:24,5
26. 143 Hassler Manuel 1983 M Allg. Sporting Chocolate 1:01:36,9
27. 83 Ränsch Roman 1967 M45 ATV Irdning 1:02:05,8
28. 108 Sommer Manuel 1993 M Allg. LCA Hochschwab 1:02:39,0
29. 54 Koubek Franz 1959 M55 LCA Hochschwab 1:02:41,1
30. 90 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 M45 LCA Hochschwab 1:03:56,6
31. 15 Ernst Herbert 1964 M50 Atus Judenburg 1:04:28,5
32. 10 Eder Gerald 1970 M45 Atus Judenburg 1:05:10,7
33. 146 Pobatschnig Otto 1960 M55 HSV St. Michael 1:06:21,3
34. 61 Maier Josef 1971 M45 LCA Hochschwab 1:08:02,7
35. 2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 M40 Sporting Chocolate 1:09:55,1
36. 5 Brix Karl 1965 M50 PSV Leoben 1:12:38,6
37. 69 Mayer Georg 1969 M45 PSV Leoben 1:15:22,6
38. 92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1973 M40 Sporting Chocolate 1:16:34,2
39. 73 Milbradt Wolfgang 1965 M50 runninGraz 1:18:50,9
40. 112 Steinmaurer Florian 1979 M35 Sporting Chocolate 1:29:18,0

Weiblich
1. 110 Stadlober Teresa 1993 W Allg. ATV Irdning 52:59,8
2. 95 Rosegger Claudia 1974 W40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:22,7
3. 116 Streibl Justina 1971 W45 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:02:02,4
4. 86 Reisinger Julia 1995 W Allg. ATV Irdning 1:05:00,6
5. 16 Felber Sarah 1993 W Allg. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:07:46,8
6. 76 Paar Gudrun 1963 W50 LCA Hochschwab 1:11:33,2
7. 149 Egger Ursula 1960 W55 Atus Knittelfeld 1:11:52,4
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8. 117 Strutz Sabrina 1987 W Allg. ATV Irdning 1:14:30,9
9. 43 Hödl Maria 1965 W50 LCA Hochschwab 1:14:40,5
10. 27 Grabner Monika 1963 W50 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:01,5
11. 28 Greinix Astrid 1980 W35 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:23,7
12. 119 Triebl Christa 1960 W55 TV Fürstenfeld 1:21:19,3
13. 6 Buchsteiner Elvira 1958 W55 ATV Irdning 1:22:17,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 53
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

M U20
1. 160 Wieser Mario 1997 ATV Irdning 1:03:56,9
2. 145 Dallinger Michael 1998 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:04:51,7

M35
1. 22 Gärtner Lukas 1981 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 46:07,1
2. 37 Heigl Thomas 1980 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:18,7
3. 51 Karner Josef 1977 Atus Knittelfeld 50:12,6
4. 159 Mahoi Sareban 1980 ATG 50:25,7
5. 157 Gösweiner Klaus 1980 ATV Irdning 50:35,5
6. 112 Steinmaurer Florian 1979 Sporting Chocolate 1:29:18,0

W35
1. 28 Greinix Astrid 1980 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:23,7

M40
1. 44 Hoffmann Christian 1974 ATV Irdning 44:58,1
2. 30 Gruber Robert 1975 Kolland Topsport Gaal 47:52,1
3. 2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 Sporting Chocolate 1:09:55,1
4. 92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1973 Sporting Chocolate 1:16:34,2

W40
1. 95 Rosegger Claudia 1974 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:22,7

M45
1. 91 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 PSV Leoben 46:48,6
2. 106 Selmeister Klaus 1970 LCA Hochschwab 50:02,5
3. 8 Dietmair Josef 1970 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 53:52,6
4. 75 Nudl Richard 1970 Kolland Topsport Gaal 58:03,4
5. 83 Ränsch Roman 1967 ATV Irdning 1:02:05,8
6. 90 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 LCA Hochschwab 1:03:56,6
7. 10 Eder Gerald 1970 Atus Judenburg 1:05:10,7
8. 61 Maier Josef 1971 LCA Hochschwab 1:08:02,7
9. 69 Mayer Georg 1969 PSV Leoben 1:15:22,6

W45
1. 116 Streibl Justina 1971 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:02:02,4

M50
1. 89 Reith Franz 1964 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:28,2
2. 142 Lackner Werner 1966 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 59:24,5
3. 15 Ernst Herbert 1964 Atus Judenburg 1:04:28,5
4. 5 Brix Karl 1965 PSV Leoben 1:12:38,6
5. 73 Milbradt Wolfgang 1965 runninGraz 1:18:50,9

W50
1. 76 Paar Gudrun 1963 LCA Hochschwab 1:11:33,2
2. 43 Hödl Maria 1965 LCA Hochschwab 1:14:40,5
3. 27 Grabner Monika 1963 Sporting Chocolate 1:18:01,5

M55
1. 54 Koubek Franz 1959 LCA Hochschwab 1:02:41,1
2. 146 Pobatschnig Otto 1960 HSV St. Michael 1:06:21,3
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W55
1. 149 Egger Ursula 1960 Atus Knittelfeld 1:11:52,4
2. 119 Triebl Christa 1960 TV Fürstenfeld 1:21:19,3
3. 6 Buchsteiner Elvira 1958 ATV Irdning 1:22:17,5

MW U16, MW U18, WU20, MW60-MW80+

M U16
1. 176 Geieregger Felix 2001 LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 23:50,6
2. 185 Holzinger Lennard 2002 ATV Irdning 24:07,3

M U18
1. 167 Eichberger Martin 1999 Sporting Chocolate 25:23,5

W U18
1. 209 Reisinger Anna 1999 ATV Irdning 29:41,8

W U20
1. 219 Swoboda Anna 1998 Kolland Topsport Gaal 27:49,5
2. 162 Brunner Beatrice 1998 ATV Irdning 28:35,9

M60
1. 218 Suntinger Wolfgang 1953 ATV Irdning 25:21,4
2. 50 Kahlbacher Karl 1956 LTC Graz 25:31,1
3. 191 Loidolt Josef 1955 FC-Donald St. Ruprecht 26:26,0
4. 186 Hortig Berndt 1952 LCA Hochschwab 27:56,8
5. 161 Angerer Karl 1953 TUS Kainach 29:40,8

W60
1. 199 Pekovsek Edith 1955 LCA Hochschwab 29:48,4

M65
1. 184 Hochfellner Willi 1951 Kolland Topsport Gaal 30:38,8
2. 183 Haubenwallner Josef 1947 LCA Hochschwab 31:27,6

M70
1. 188 Kernberger Josef 1946 ATV Irdning 26:41,6

W70
1. 225 Zechner Theresia 1945 Kolland Topsport Gaal 36:29,5
2. 195 Moser Amanda 1943 LTC Graz 46:29,5

M75
1. 211 Schrempf Hermann 1937 ATV Irdning 32:15,5
2. 189 Kögl Horst 1940 ATV Irdning 36:36,5
3. 168 Elmer Horst 1939 Union Eisenerz 42:08,5

M80+
1. 216 Stelzer Herbert 1936 Atus Gratkorn 41:42,8

W80+
1. 179 Gutsche Eleonore 1928 PSV Leoben 1:07:02,7

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 59
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MU20, MW Allg., MW 35-M55

Männlich

1. LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 1 17
22 Gärtner Lukas 46:07,1 M35 1981 2
94 Rois Andreas 48:31,6 M Allg. 1986 7
103 Schriebl Stefan 48:53,6 M Allg. 1986 8

2. ATV Irdning 1 17
44 Hoffmann Christian 44:58,1 M40 1974 1
72 Meißel Hannes 46:44,2 M Allg. 1995 3
157 Gösweiner Klaus 50:35,5 M35 1980 13

3. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 29
37 Heigl Thomas 47:18,7 M35 1980 5
30 Gruber Robert 47:52,1 M40 1975 6
48 Janecek Oldrich 53:04,3 M Allg. 1982 18

4. LCA Hochschwab 1 47
106 Selmeister Klaus 50:02,5 M45 1970 10
53 Kohlhofer Michael 51:57,5 M Allg. 1994 15
42 Hirtler Stefan 55:39,0 M Allg. 1987 22

5. ATV Irdning 2 50
45 Hutegger Hans 51:23,3 M Allg. 1993 14
21 Fürstaller Michael 52:50,1 M Allg. 1992 17
38 Heigl Bernd 53:27,9 M Allg. 1988 19

6. PSV Leoben 1 77
91 Ringhofer Andreas 46:48,6 M45 1970 4
5 Brix Karl 1:12:38,6 M50 1965 36
69 Mayer Georg 1:15:22,6 M45 1969 37

7. LCA Hochschwab 2 87
108 Sommer Manuel 1:02:39,0 M Allg. 1993 28
54 Koubek Franz 1:02:41,1 M55 1959 29
90 Resedaritz Andreas 1:03:56,6 M45 1969 30

8. Sporting Chocolate 1 99
143 Hassler Manuel 1:01:36,9 M Allg. 1983 26
2 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1:09:55,1 M40 1973 35
92 Rodlauer Wolfgang 1:16:34,2 M40 1973 38

Weiblich

1. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 10
95 Rosegger Claudia 57:22,7 W40 1974 2
116 Streibl Justina 1:02:02,4 W45 1971 3
16 Felber Sarah 1:07:46,8 W Allg. 1993 5

2. ATV Irdning 1 13
110 Stadlober Teresa 52:59,8 W Allg. 1993 1
86 Reisinger Julia 1:05:00,6 W Allg. 1995 4
117 Strutz Sabrina 1:14:30,9 W Allg. 1987 8
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